


08/03/17

TIME:

04:40 PM

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing

PAGE 17
PREPARER:0008

Account Number
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0021 R & B FUND, PCT #1

0310

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES

AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL LICENSE FEES

AUTOMOBILE LICENSE FEES

TOTAL LICENSE FEES

RESERVE FUND

RESERVE FUND

RESERVE FUND

TOTAL LATERAL ROAD

LATERAL ROAD
GROSS/AXLE WEIGHT FEES
SPECIAL LICENSE FEE
TOTAL LATERAL ROAD

TOTAL INTEREST

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TOTAL INTEREST

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS

SALE OF FIXED ASSETS
INSURANCE RECOVERY

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

0611

MISC INCOME
FEMA DR4223-TX REIMB
CULVERT INSTALLATION
TIF GR REIMB

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

R & B FUND, PCT #1

0102
0108
0109
0116
0120

COMMISSIONER SALARY
PART TIME

OVERTIME

LABOR

LONGEVITY

[

Yt

I

m m mm m

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2014

900,603.84

900,603.84

174 ,606.49

7,968.28
20,885.16
0.00

28,853.44

11,508.63

6,500.00
0.00
1,605.00
40,329.26

48,434.26

42,511.20
25,361.00
2,626.22
240,242.15
2,640.00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015

891,621.37

891,621.37

165,531.85

7,964.87
24,202.23
0.00

32,167.10

13,169.32

13,169.32

97,110.00
0.00

97,110.00

975.96
0.00
465.00
129,475.63

130,916.59

43,680.00
28,510.50
2,712.50
227,775.60
2,920.00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2016

731,198.65

731,198.65

188,595.67

7,964 .87
20,618.97
0.00

28,583.84

13,341.99

205.05
31,960.18
1,605.00
270,861.14

304,631.37

43,680.00
30,303.50
4,599.11
229,384.34
2,400.00

Org Budget
YEAR - 2017

905,171.00

905,171.00

175,000.00

175,000.00

1,265,000.00

1,265,000.00

7,500.00
10,000.00
0.00

17,500.00

12,000.00

1,000.00
0.00
500.00
0.00

1,500.00

44,554.00
35,000.00
7,500.00
267,250.00
3,120.00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2017

879,345.32

879,345.32

134,101.16

134,101.16

129,445.16

129,445.16

0.00
9,186.29
0.00

9,186.29

8,697.70

8,697.70

0.00
6,525.00

6,525.00

5.75
39,923.79
1,325.00
7,302.91

48,557.45

22,277.06
15,613.00
1,166.89
117,977.79
0.00

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2018

922,153.00

175,000.00

175,000.00

1,500,000.00

1,500,000.00

7,500.00
16,000.00

17,500.00

12,000.00

12,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

1,500.00

48,000.00
42,000.00
7,500.00
286,394.00
3,600.00
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PREPARER:0008

Account Number
and Title

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2014

.Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2016

Org Budget

YEAR - 2017

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2017

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2018

REPORTING FUND: 0021 R & B FUND, PCT #1

0201
0202
0203
0206
0207
0208
0310
0331
0334
0351
0353
0404
0415
0421
0430
0436
0441
0450
0455
0460
0462
0481
0486
0492

SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES
GROUP HOSPITAL INSURANCE
COUNTY RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUPP DEATH BENEFITS
MEDICARE

OFFICE SUPPLIES

FUEL & LUBRICANTS
HARDWARE & TOOLS

ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS
REPAIR, VEHICLES & EQUIPT
DRUG TESTING

HERBICIDES

TELEPHONE
ADVERTISING/LEGAL NOTICES
PUBLICATIONS

UTILITIES

BLDG REPAIRS & MAINT.
CAPITAL LEASE PURCHASE
TRUCK & MACHINE HIRE
UNIFORMS

CONF & DUES

RESERVE

INSURANCE & BOND PREMUIMS
0494 MISCELLANEOUS

0570 CAPITAL OUTLAY

R & B FUND, PCT #1

R & B FUND, PCT #1
Income Totals
Expense Totals

mmmmMmmMmMmMmMmmMmmMmMmMmMmMmmMmmmMmmmMmmMmmmmmmmmm

19,234.38
60,235.80
28,801.74
877.60
1,468.50
4,497.97
726.65
127,005.65
1,047.01
229, 444,08
111,851.93
171.00
1,963.00
6,452.85
38.97
0.00
8,202.54
1,090.19
N/A
85,917.25
10,233.97
771.22
8,900.00
11,036.04
949.77
54,652.35

1,088,949.03

1,164,006.66
1,088,949.03

18,741.22
60,323.20
27,709.05
1,006.52
1,468.63
4,382.96
138.91
83,628.78
783.86
277,581.51
97,268.84
264.00
279.99
6,110.06
50.70
18.75
6,025.75
2,261.74
N/A
93,907.62
10,410.20
2,297.69
115,534.99
10,151.90
295.49
38,300.00

1,164,540.96

1,330,516.23
1,164,540.96

19,030.44
60,805.60
28,006.54
1,124.02
1,456.61
4,450.54
300.85
66,000.60
646.57
262,374.58
122,982.98
812.00

256.00-

6,080.55
0.00
0.00
5,668.83
925.92

N/A
82,943.76
11,076.50
1,315.23
221,193.62
10,045.00
1,957.37
0.00

1,219,309.06

1,266,351.52
1,219,309.06

22,160.00
75,600.00
35,742.00
850.00
1,894.00
5,183.00
500.00
125,000.00
5,000.00
338,000.00
120,000.00
500.00
3,000.00
7,000.00
200.00
100.00
7,000.00
3,000.00
0.00
85,000.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
1,081,018.00
13,000.00
2,000.00
75,000.00

2,376,171.00

2,376,171.00
2,376,171.00

9,556.85
32,308.80
14,142.15

527.98
699.30
2,235.13
149.44
31,661.23
1,324.49
141,156.15
60,138.61
93.00
0.00
2,623.93
38.92
0.00
2,917.51
1,320.93
0.00
17,586.10
5,685.81
225.00
129,175.88
9,963.00
553.56
0.00

621,118.51

1,215,858.08
621,118.51

24,025.00
81,000.00
38,750.00
1,000.00
2,054.00
5,619.00
500.00
110,000.00
5,000.00
331,000.00
120,000.00
500.00
3,000.00
7,000.00
200.00
100.00
7,000.00
3,000.00
30,000.00
85,000.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
1,288,911.00
13,000.00
2,000.00
70,000.00

2,628,153.00

2,628,153.00
2,628,153.00
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PREPARER:0008

Account Number
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0022 R & B FUND, PCT #2

0310

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES

AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL LICENSE FEES

AUTOMOBILE LICENSE FEES

TOTAL LICENSE FEES

RESERVE FUND

RESERVE FUND

RESERVE FUND

TOTAL LATERAL ROAD

LATERAL ROAD
GROSS/AXLE WEIGHT FEES
SPECIAL LICENSE FEE
TOTAL LATERAL ROAD

TOTAL INTEREST

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TOTAL INTEREST

TOTAL SALE OF ASSETS

SALE OF ASSETS
INSURANCE RECOVERY

TOTAL SALE OF ASSETS

OTHER REVENUE

0612

MISCELLANEGUS INCOME
FEMA DR4223-TX REIMB
CULVERT INSTALLATION
TIF GR REIMB

OTHER REVENUE

R & B FUND, PCT #2

0102
0108
0109
0116
0120

COMMISSIONER SALARY
PART TIME

OVERTIME

LABOR

LONGEVITY

P

mmmmm

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2014

900, 603.84

900,603.84

174 ,606.90

174 ,606.90

7,968.29
20,885.18
0.00

28,853.47

6,450.29

6,450.29

41,525.00
4,978.34

46,503.34

1,591.45
0.00
2,795.60
0.00

4,387.05

42,511.06
8,735.00
1,565.00

219,691.58
3,780.00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015

891,621.36

891,621.36

165,533.85

165,533.85

7,964.86
24,202.25
0.00

32,167.11

6,975.02

6,975.02

188,508.02
0.00

188,508.02

3,876.00

0.00
2,677.00
5,496.70

12,049.70

43,666.56
18,298.50
1,792.05
237,998.88
2,640.00

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2016

731,198.64

731,198.64

188,596.99

7,964.86
20,618.99
0.00

28,583.85

6,680.99

8,279.22
118,659.29
960.00
270,189.37

398,087.88

43,680.00
9,334.00
901.40
265,960.50
3,360.00

Org Budget

YEAR - 2017

905,171.00

905,171.00

175,000.00

175,000.00

507,000.00

507,000.00

7,500.00
10,000.00
0.00

17,500.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

3,500.00

44 ,554.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
266,914.00

3,360.00

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2017

879,345.32

879,345.32

134,101.29

134,101.29

129,445.16

129,445.16

0.00
9,186.31
0.00

4,586.83

20,812.50
0.00

20,812.50

2,796.80
9,068.14
225.00
58,374.96

70,464.90

22,277.06
3,013.00
343.69
135,625.21
0.00

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2018

922,153.00

922,153.00

175,000.00

175,000.00

500, 000.00

500,000.00

7,500.00
16,000.00

17,500.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

3,000.00

r——————————e i —

500.00

3,500.00

48,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
289,514.00
3,600.00
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TIME:04:40 PM PREPARER:0008
Account Number T Actual Exper Actual Exper Actual Exper Org Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2017 YEAR - 2017 YEAR - 2018

REPORTING FUND: 0022 R & B FUND, PCT #2 ’

0201 SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES E 17,097.85 18,839.64 20,000.05 22,000.00 9,800.30 22,699.00
0202 GROUP HOSPITAL INSURANCE E 59,004.16 59,110.38 67,930.32 75,600.00 36,347.40 81,000.00
0203 COUNTY RETIREMENT E 26,754.24 28,610.08 31,390.35 35,483.00 15,824.56 36,612.00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE E 723.57 1,031.00 1,125.14 850.00 550.52 1,000.00
0207 SUPP DEATH BENEFITS E 1,363.85 1,516.52 1,632.34 1,880.00 782.53 1,941.00
0208 MEDICARE E 3,998.45 4,405.98 4,677.41 5,145.00 2,291.97 5,309.00
0310 OFFICE SUPPLIES E 287.46 1,494.19 445.41 500.00 202.01 500.00
0331 FUEL & OIL E 134,055.48 46,789.45 50,308.58 100,000.00 15,671.06 95,000.00
0334 HARDWARE & TOOLS E 1,311.71 2,827.75 2,537.09 5,000.00 1,041.07 5,000.00
0351 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS E 314,967.77 215,273.40 349,142.51 336,200.00 243,978.28 336,200.00
0353 REPAIRS,VEHICLES & EQUIP. E 112,235.99 122,641.79 127,755.49 145,000.00 55,677.28 145,000.00
0404 DRUG TESTING E 300.00 171.00 150.00 600.00 186.00 600.00
0415 HERBICIDES E 14,531.00 0.00 183.25 0.00 2,000.00 1,000.00
0421 TELEPHONE E 5,734.61 6,184.21 6,149.80 7,000.00 3,323.86 7,000.00
0430 ADVERTISING/LEGAL NOTICES E 38.97 697.05 405.80 800.00 1,087.80 800.00
0441 UTILITIES E 4,777.79 5,021.79 4,5164.21 7,000.00 2,666.18 7,000.00
0450 BLDG. REPAIRS & MAINT. E 314.21 24,139.84 18,006.32 10,000.00 4,735.00 10,000.00
0455 CAPITAL LEASE PURCHASE E N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 20,000.00
0460 TRUCK & MACHINE HIRE E 4,615.00 118,203.01 108,824.36 25,000.00 16,830.96 25,000.00
0462 UNIFORMS E 5,915.88 7,655.10 7,628.56 9,000.00 3,477.95 9,000.00
0481 CONF & DUES E 885.75 2,412.47 1,164.69 3,000.00 225.00 3,000.00
0486 RESERVE E 0.00 40,000.00 107,931.33 286,285.00 312,416.94 261,378.00
0492 INSURANCE & BOND PREMIUMS E 10,365.34 9,329.94 9,582.00 14,000.00 9,809.00 14,000.00
0494 MISCELLANEOUS E 6,771.90 4,345.80 3,428.36 5,000.00 685.97 5,000.00
0570 CAPITAL OUTLAY E 67,471.40 163,627.30 19,969.97 110,000.00 69,047.00 110,000.00
0630 PRINCIPAL E 70,921.02 46,042.44 29,383.20 50,000.00 45,519.66 50,000.00
0670 INTEREST E 2,008.02 1,584.72 1,705.44 5,000.00 6,109.25 5,000.00

R & B FUND, PCT #2 1,142,734.04 1,236,350.84 1,299,207.88 1,615,171.00 1,021,546.51 1,625,153.00

R & B FUND, PCT #2
Income Totals 1,161,404.89 1,296,855.06 1,353,148.35 1,615,171.00 1,247,940.31  1,625,153.00
Expense Totals 1,142,734.06 1,236,350.84 1,299,207.88  1,615,171.00 1,021,546.51 1,625,153.00
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PREPARER:0008

Account Number
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0023 R & B FUND, PCT #3

0310

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES

AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL LICENSE FEES

AUTOMOBILE LICENSE FEES

TOTAL LICENSE FEES

RESERVE

RESERVE

TOTAL LATERAL ROAD

LATERAL ROAD
GROSS/AXLE WEIGHT FEES
SPECIAL LICENSE FEE
DIESEL FUEL REFUND '04

TOTAL LATERAL ROAD

TOTAL INTEREST

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TOTAL INTEREST

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS

SALE OF FIXED ASSETS
INSURANCE RECOVERY

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS

TOTAL MISC INCOME

0613

MISC INCOME

FEMA DR4223-TX REIMB
CULVERT INSTALLATION
911/ADDRESS SIGNS 2001
TIF GR REIMB

TOTAL MISC INCOME

R & B FUND, PCT #3

0102
0108
0109

COMMISSIONER SALARY
PART TIME
OVERTIME

o

$ e bt et et bt

mmm

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2014

900,603.84

900,603.84

174,606.92

7,968.29
20,885.18
0.00

0.00

28,853.47

5,169.08

6,409.51
0.00
330.00
34.00
0.00

42,511.04
31,618.40
1,521.50

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2015

891,208.84

165,532.94

7,964.86
24,202.25
0.00
0.00

32,167.11

6,494 .42

6,494 .42

6,582.00
51,614 .94

58,196.94

1,734.00
0.00
1,035.00
0.00
363,703.44

366,472.44

43,680.00
34,984.82
21,350.69

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2016

731,198.64

731,198.64

188,596.63

188,596.63

'7,964.86
20,619.00
0.00
0.00

28,583.86

6,619.48

6,619.48

. 23,950.00
4,334.08

28,286.08

9,972.41
128,182.68
0.00

0.00
226,264.22

364,419.31

43,680.00
33,303.68
3,300.13

Org Budget
YEAR - 2017

905,171.00

905,171.00

175,000.00

175,000.00

440,000.00

440,000.00

7,500.00
10,000.00
0.00
0.00

17,500.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

40,000.00
0.00

40,000.00

6,000.00
0.00
1,000.00
0.00
300,000.00

307,000.00

44,554.00
38,000.00
4,000.00

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2017

879,345.32

134,101.27

134,101.27

129,445.16

129,445.16

0.00
9,186.31
0.00
0.00

9,186.31

4,464.85

1,250.00
0.00
225.00
0.00
122,394.80

123,869.80

22,277.06
12,682.00
984.19

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2018

922,153.00

175,000.00

175,000.00

660,000.00

660,000.00

7,500.00
10,000.00

17,500.00

7,000.00

7,000.00

40,000.00

40,000.00

6,000.00

[POEEET——

1,000.00

7,000.00

48,000.00
30,000.00
4,000.00
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PREPARER:0008

Account Number
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0023 R & B FUND, PCT #3

0116
6120
0201
0202
0203
0206
0207
0208
0310
0331
0334
0351
0353
0404
0415
0421
0430
0441
0450
0455
0460
0462
0481
0486
0492
0494
0570
0630
0670

LABOR

LONGEVITY

SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES
GROUP HOSPITAL INSURANCE
COUNTY RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUPP DEATH BENEFITS
MEDICARE

OFFICE SUPPLIES

FUEL & LUBRICANTS
HARDWARE & TOOLS

ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS
REPAIR, VEHICLES & EQUIP.
DRUG TESTING

HERBICIDES

TELEPHONE

LEGAL NOTICES

UTILITIES

BLDG MAINTENANCE

CAPITAL LEASE PURCHASE
TRUCK & MACHINE HIRE
UNIFORMS

CONF & DUES

RESERVE

INSURANCE & BOND PREMIUM
MISCELLANEOUS

CAPITAL OUTLAY

PRINCIPAL

INTEREST

R & B FUND, PCT #3
R & B FUND, PCT #3

Income Totals
Expense Totals

mmmMmmMmmMmMmMmmMmmMmMmMmMmMmMmmMmmMmmmommmmmmmmmmmm

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2014

211,417.98
1,440.00
17,751.60
55,319.98
27,258.90
778.91
1,389.71
4,151.42
21.38
88,636.41
1,135.41
178,104.63
79,972.84
699.00
5,082.10
6,622.75
38.96
7,637.75
953.62
0.00
41,033.44
6,207.77
1,161.08
0.00
8,717.47
330.91
29,328.00
62,768.53
3,465.41

917,076.90

1,116,006.82
$17,076.90

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015

215,525.62
1,680.00
19,555.34
55,899.53
28,962.29
1,037.96
1,535.09
4,573.56
182.87
69,003.98
598.55
435,059.14
115,040.58
150.00
60.00
7,052.29
69.45
5,991.50
405.49
0.00
125,750.17
5,519.02
1,468.21
6,386.34
8,666.11
392.88
88,917.12
62,740.27
3,986.00

1,366,224.87

1,520,072.69
1,366,224 .87

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2016

254,799.21
2,000.00
20,762.10
65,972.52
30,984.16
1,237.16
1,611.09
4,855.58
74.54
62,183.13
472.06
381,757.28
170,418.13
279.60
3,473.85
7,836.34
254.10
6,262.96
284.00
0.00
71,438.97
6,501.01
1,574.34
148,736.29
8,378.00
311.43
9,725.00
64,287.03
3,690.07

1,410,443.76

1,347,702.00
1,410,443.76

Org Budget
YEAR - 2017

301,833.00
2,640.00
24,264.00
84,000.00
39,103.00
850.00
2,072.00
5,670.00
300.00
140,000.00
1,500.00
325,000.00
210,000.00
500.00
5,000.00
7,000.00
200.00
11,000.00
2,000.00
0.00
150,000.00
7,000.00
2,000.00
274,205.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
100,000.00
90,000.00
7,000.00

1,891,671.00

1,891,671.00
1,891,671.00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2017

128,855.89
0.00
10,115.43
32,308.80
15,211.72
564.31
752.09
2,365.69
63.79
33,573.31
100.55
157,997.48
96,226.40
0.00
3,457.50
3,762.46
38.92
3,531.82
0.00

0.00
16,206.48
3,059.26
469.20
0.00
9,230.00
262.95
5,731.00
58,478.93
3,611.60

621,918.83

1,280,412.71
621,918.83

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2018

287,954.00
2,540.00
23,095.00
81,000.00
37,250.00
1,000.00
1,975.00
5,402.00
300.00
100,000.00
1,000.00
325,000.00
210,000.00
500.00
5,000.00
7,000.00
200.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
30,000.00
75,000.00
7,000.00
2,000.00
322,437.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
100,000.00
90,000.00
7,000.00

1,828,653.00

1,828,653.00
1,828,653.00
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PAGE 23
PREPARER:0008

Account Number
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0024 R & B FUND, PCT #4

0310

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES

AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES

TOTAL LICENSE FEES

AUTOMOBILE LICENSE FEES

TOTAL LICENSE FEES

RESERVE

RESERVE FUND

RESERVE

TOTAL LATERAL ROAD

LATERAL ROAD
GROSS/AXLE WEIGHT FEES
SPECIAL LICENSE FEE
DIESEL FUEL REFUND '04

TOTAL LATERAL ROAD

TOTAL INTEREST

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TOTAL INTEREST

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS

SALE OF FIXED ASSETS
INSURANCE RECOVERY

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS

TOTAL MISC. INCOME

0614

MISCELLANEQUS INCOME
FEMA DR4223-TX REIMB
CULVERT INSTALLATION
911 ADDRESS SIGNS
TIF GR REIMB

TOTAL MISC. INCOME

R & B FUND, PCT #4

0102
0108
0109

COMMISSIONER SALARY
PART TIME
OVERTIME

— v e

P ]

m

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2014

900,603.84

900,603.84

174,623.92

174,623.92

7,968.29
20,885.18
0.00

0.00

28,853.47

6,700.01

6,700.01

27,679.00
0.00

27,679.00

0.00
0.00
2,700.00
765.50
0.00

3,465.50

42,511.04
14,591.50
0.00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015

891,621.36

891,621.36

165,532.86

7,964.86
24,202.24
0.00

0.00 .

32,167.10

6,349.64

6,349.64

55,251.76
0.00

55,251.76

0.00

0.00
3,501.80
221.00
211,448.43

215,171.23

43,680.00
12,735.60
828.28

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2016

731,198.64

188,596.61

188,596.61

7,964.86
20,619.00
0.00

0.00

28,583.86

5,575.60

5,575.60

0.00
12,066.67

328.00
23,665.46
3,370.50
373.00
100,809.09

128,546.05

43,680.00
19,831.00
1,005.74

Org Budget
YEAR - 2017

905,171.00

175,000.00

175,000.00

545,000.00

545,000.00

7,500.00
10,000.00
0.00
0.00

17,500.00

1,000.00
0.00
1,000.00
500.00
0.00

2,500.00

44 ,554.00
20,000.00
5,000.00

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2017

879,345.32

134,101.25

134,101.25

129,445.16

129,445.16

0.00
9,186.31
6.00
0.00

9,186.31

4,326.96

2,500.00
1,153.79

3,653.79

2,169.55
76,797.52
903.80
204.00
0.00

80,074.87

22,277.06
7,641.00
0.00

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2018

922,153.00

175,000.00

175,000.00

500,000.00

500,000.00

7,500.00
10,000.00

17,500.00

7,500.00

7,500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00
500.00

2,500.00

48,000.00
20,000.00
5,000.00



08/03/17
TIME:04:40 PM

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing

PAGE 24
PREPARER:0008

Account Number
and Title

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2014

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2016

Org Budget
YEAR - 2017

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2017

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2018

REPORTING FUND: 0024 R & B FUND, PCT #4

0116 LABOR

0120 LONGEVITY

0201 SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES
0202 GROUP HOSPITAL INSURANCE
0203 COUNTY RETIREMENT

0206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
0207 suUPP DEATH BENEFITS

0208 MEDICARE

0310 OFFICE SUPPLIES

0331 FUEL & LUBRICANTS

0334 HARDWARE AND TOOLS

0350 CLEANING SUPPLIES

0351 ROAD & BRIDGE MATERIALS
0353 REPAIR VEHICLES & EQUIPMENT
0404 DRUG TESTING

0415 HERBICIDES

0427 TELEPHONE

0430 LEGAL NOTICES & ADVERT'NG
0436 PUBLICATIONS

0441 UTILITIES

0450 BLDG. REPAIRS & MAINT.
0455 CAPITAL LEASE PURCHASE
0460 MACHINE HIRE

0462 UNIFORMS

0481 CONF & DUES

0486 RESERVE

0492 INSURANCE & BOND PREMIUMS
0494 MISCELLANEOUS

0570 CAPITAL OUTLAY

0630 PRINCIPAL

0670 INTEREST

R & B FUND, PCT #4

R & B FUND, PCT #4
Income Totals
Expense Totals

mmMmmMmmMmmMmmMmmMmmMmmMmMmmMmmMmMMmMmmummmmmmmmmmimmmm

248,238.94
4,080.00
19,017.34
63,919.98
29,482.38
829.90
1,503.15
4,4646.98
1,415.05
81,427.88
1,105.48
0.00
435,819.12
78,389.33
228.00
4,900.80
5,895.15
38.96
47.45
5,418.71
1,691.51
N/A
41,165.64
9,357.23
1,487.95
0.00
5,997.04
1,967.69
8,000.00
0.00
0.00

1,112,974.20

1,141,925.74
1,112,974.20

257,850.42
4,320.00
19,629.66
65,959.68
30,668.09
1,063.70
1,625.35
4,590.51
1,612.24
52,676.88
1,097.61
1,503.19
657,223.39
99,935.11
207.00
5,207.75
6,209.52
1,035.45
88.15
4,908.10
4,839.95
N/A
96,303.38
9,709.91
799.00
60,107.15
5,664.94
1,321.96
29,165.50
0.00
0.00

1,482,567 .47

1,366,093.95
1,482,567.47

225,726.86
2,880.00
18,010.33
56,890.00
27,863.09
1,080.37
1,448.93
4,211.99
1,511.57
33,259.59
488.93
0.00
366,330.83
94,793.84
93.00
0.00
6,219.88
0.00
0.00
4,657.81
994.38
N/A
96,065.54
10,038.42
931.53
18,976.85
6,201.00
2,653.84
8,183.00
0.00
0.00

1,054,028.32

1,094,567.43
1,054,028.32

266,123.00
3,360.00
21,021.00
75,600.00
33,904.00
850.00
1,797.00
4,916.00
1,500.00
80,000.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
425,000.00
85,000.00
500.00
2,500.00
6,000.00
300.00
300.00
5,500.00
2,000.00
0.00

100, 000.00
7,000.00
1,000.00
335,946.00
8,000.00
2,000.00
80,000.00
20,000.00
2,000.00

1,645,171.00

1,645,171.00
1,645,171.00

122,310.72
0.00
9,346.10
29,639.00
15,103.70
479.53
746.75
2,185.82
1,185.60
24,976.37
312.82
0.00
198,634.31
52,475.00
114.00
8,274.00
3,343.08
280.36
0.00
2,249.01
2,167.52
0.00
45,853.27
5,385.86
239.07
101,800.00
6,876.00
528.14
18,668.56
14,333.75
2,271.35

699,697.75

1,240,133.66
699,697.75

285,000.00
3,000.00
23,050.00
81,000.00
36,101.00
1,000.00
1,915.00
5,236.00
1,500.00
70,000.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
420,000.00
85,000.00
500.00
2,500.00
6,000.00
300.00
300.00
5,500.00
2,000.00
20,000.00
100, 000.00
7,000.00
1,000.00
283,251.00
8,000.00
2,000.00
75,000.00
20,000.00
2,000.00

1,624,653.00

1,624,653.00
1,624,653.00



08/03/17 Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing PAGE 25
TIME:04:40 PM PREPARER:0008

Account Number T Actual Exper Actual Exper Actual Exper Org Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2017 YEAR - 2017 YEAR - 2018

REPORTING FUND: 9999 REPORT TOTALS

REPORT TOTALS
Income Totals
Expense Totals

14,190,499.88 15,786,177.27 14,237,990.86 18,597,216.00 14,365,213.52 19,141,790.00
13,952,018.12 15,367,202.01 14,941,688.55 18,597,216.00 8,516,061.82 19,141,790.00



08/03/17

TIME:

04:40 PM

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing

PAGE 1
PREPARER:0008

Account Number

and Title

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2014

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2016

Org Budget
YEAR ~ 2017

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2017 YEAR - 2018

REPORTING FUND: 0062 DEBT SERVICE FUND

0310

REVENUE

AD VALOREM TAXES

REVENUE

OTHER REVENUE

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

ACCR INTEREST ON ISSUANCE
EXCESS FUNDS

CONTIG. FUNDS, REF. BONDS, 2012

OTHER REVENUE

DISBURSEMENTS

PRINCIPAL - G.O. REF BONDS '12
INTEREST - G.O. REF BONDS '12
BOND AGENT FEE

PRINCIPAL - TAX NOTE SERIES '18
INTEREST - TAX NOTE SERIES '18

DISBURSEMENTS
DEBT SERVICE FUND

Income Totals
Expense Totals

m m m m m

489,973.44

495,000.00
117,606.75
0.00
0.00
0.00

612,606.75

490,923.05
612,606.75

560,109.25

610.27
0.00
0.00

510,000.00
107,816.95
0.00
0.00
0.00

617,816.95

560,719.52
617,816.95

472,309.01

472,309.01

511.49
0.00
0.00

396,731.41
97,754.70
0.00

0.00

0.00

494,486.11

472,820.50
494,486.11

622,450.00

535,000.00
87,450.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

622,450.00

622,450.00
622,450.00

622,450.00  649,078.00

615.24
0.00
0.00

535,000.00 555,000.00

46,325.33 76,853.00
0.00
0.00 5,000.00
0.00 12,225.00

581,325.33 649,078.00

623,065.24 649,078.00
581,325.33 649,078.00



MILAM COUNTY CLERK

2018 RECORDS ARCHIVE BUDGET

Must have a Public Hearing prior to The County Budget being approved.

Seminars — registration fee, travel & meal reimbursement

Scanning & Indexing of Plat Records — no estimate at this time

Scanning & Indexing of Marriage Licenses ~ Deputy Clerk’s are doing this.

Additional projects that may be added through the year as long as cost is within the
budget.

Prepared by: Milam County Clerk Date:

{ \/QMM August 01 2017




MILAM COUNTY CLERK

2018 RECORDS MANAGEMENT BUDGET

ITEM DESCRIPTION
RECORDS MANAGEMENT Salary & benefits
CLERK
SEMINARS Registration, hotel, meals, mileage
SUPPLIES
PROJECT(S) Scanning & Indexing of Plat Records — no estimate at
this time.
PROIJECT(S Scanning & Indexing of Marriage Licenses — Deputy
Clerks are doing this.
PROIJECT(S) Additional projects that may be added through the year
as long as cost is within the budget.
EMPLOYEE 2015 io1s 2017 2018
Jennifer Northcott $25,000 Parttime | $26,010 If ALL other county
Plus $12 per Full time employees receive a
benefits hour salary increase Jennifer
(Esther will receive an increase
Vargas) as well.

PREPARED BY:

MILAM COUNTY CLERK

are VanDo

DATE:

August 01 2017




Elected/Appointed Officials Base Salaries

County Commissioner * $48,000
County Sheriff $70,883
County Clerk $45,830
District Clerk $45,830
Justice of the Peace $35,874
Constable 18& 2 - $24,353
Constable 3 &4 | $34,353
County Treasurer $45:830

County Tax Assessor/Tax Collector $45,830



MILAM COUNTY POLICY ON JOB REVIEW & PAY LEVELS

Those elected officials and department heads that supervise others are
encouraged to conduct periodic job performance reviews at least annually and to
document that review in the employees' personnel file. Those employees that are
not satisfactorily performing their jobs should be communicated with regarding
their performance deficiencies, but are reminded that all employees of the county
are "employees at will" and are subject to termination should their service no

longer be required.

Pay levels for all jobs are set by the Commissioner's Court and published in
conjunction with the annual budget. Job grades are established for certain
categories of jobs (JP Clerks; Deputy Tax, County & District Clerks; Administrative
categories; and all equipment operators) along with starting salaries for new hires
with minimum experience. Department heads may set higher starting salaries
based on the interviewees experience level. All new hires must be approved by
Commissioner's Court unless the court has approved hiring within budgeted
levels.

All promotions to higher grades must be approved by Commissioner's Court.
Promotion to higher grades may be proposed at the time that new budgets are
set or at the time that vacancies at higher levels occur. Qualifications for
promotion to higher level jobs are determined by the department heads but
should be based on job content and ability to perform.

So called merit or step increases and automatic increases for new employees are

no longer in effect.

This policy may be amended by a vote of the Commissioner's Court at anytime in
the future.



Deputy County and District Clerks

Deputy IV/Chief Deputy

Deputy il
Deputy |l
Deputy |
Progression

Starting Salary
(Minimum Experience)

Clerk Il
Clerk |
Progression

Starting Salary
(Minimum Experience)

Tax Office Clerks

JP Clerks

$33,700
$31,100
$29,200
$27,200
$23,500 to $25,500

$22,500

$29,845
$27,500
$23,500 to $25,500

$22,500



Administrative Salary Grades

Senior Administrative Assistant $32,650
Administrative Assistant $31,600
Administrative Secretary $28,800
Coordinator and Other Titles $27,000
Progression ' $23,500 - $25,500
Starting Salary - | $22,500

Road and Bridge Operator Salary Grades

Road Foreman $38,500
Senior Equipment Operator/ Maint $37,000
Senior Equipment Operator éBG,ODO ‘
Equipment Operator Il ©$35,500
Equipment Operator | . $33,500

Equipment Operator Trainee | ~$30,000



Chief Deputy
Lieutenant
Deputy Il
Deputy |

Admin Assistant

Records Clerk

Jail Administrator

Jail Secretary/Admins Assist

Jail Captain

Jail Lieutenant
Jail/Transport Deputy
Jail Sergeant

Jail Corporal

Jailer

Dispatcher Supervisor
Dispatcher Il
Dispatcher |

Cook

Nurse

Sheriff's Operations

Sheriff-Jail

$56,450
$51,105
$45,760
$43,620
$36,955

$25,500

$56,450
$35,910
$47,045
$41,110
$38,450
$36,910

$34,340

$31,255 - $33,825

$35,910
$32,335

$31,820

$29,620 - $33,920

$38,475 - $42,530



MILAM COUNTY SALARIES 2018

DEPT/POSITION

# TOTAL BUDGET

'ELECTED/APPOINTED OFFICIALS

COUNTY JUDGE including TRAVEL

13 52,460.00
'DISTRICT JUDGE 15 -
'ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. COMMISSIONER 4 S 192,000.00
'SHERIFF including CLOTHING 1S 71,483.00
'COUNTY ATTORNEY(TRAVEL ONLY) 13 2,000.00
'COUNTY CLERK 18 45,830.00
DISTRICT CLERK 1S 45,830.00
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE including TRAVEL 4 s 158,696.00
'CONSTABLE including TRAVEL & CLOTHING 4 S 157,812.00
‘TREASURER 1.3 45,830.00
"TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 1S 45,830.00
AUDITOR 1.8 49,496.00
VETERAN'S SVCE OFFICER including TRAVEL 1S 36,058.00
'‘COUNTY CLERK, DISTRICT CLERK, TAX OFFICE
DEPUTY IV/CHIEF DEPUTY 3 s 100,327.00
DEPUTY I 3 S 94,830.00
'DEPUTY lI/ELECTIONS/VOTER REG 5 % 140,213.00
DEPUTY | 18 25,500.00
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE CLERKS f
CLERK 11 4 3 119,380.00
CLERK | | -




MILAM COUNTY SALARIES 2018

_ADMINISTRATIVE - CO/DIST COURT, VET. SVCE

;
i

jSHERIFF S OFFICE, EXT

.OFFICE MGR/COORDINATOR/REPORTER 3.5 138,435.00
'SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE ASST 1.8 32,630.00
ADMINISTRATIVE ASST 43 140,385.00
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY 108 28,800.00
'CO. & DIST. ATTORNEY

|ASSISTANT CO. ATTORNEY II 18 70,500.00
.ASSISTANT CO. ATTORNEY | s -
INVESTIGATOR 108 45,043.00
'LEGAL ASST/PARALEGAL 4.8 127,231.00
SHERIFF'S OPERATIONS P

'CHIEF DEPUTY including CLOTHING 1 8 57,050.00
'LIEUTENANT including CLOTHING 3 S 155,115.00
'DEPUTY Il including CLOTHING 3 S 139,080.00
'DEPUTY I including CLOTHING 8 $ 353,760.00
'RECORDS CLERK 1.8 25,500.00
'SHERIFF-JAIL

JAIL ADMINISTRATOR including CLOTHING 18 57,050.00
'CAPTAIN including CLOTHING 18 47,645.00
'LIEUTENANT/DEPUTY including CLOTHING 6 S 221,110.00
'SERGEANT/TRAINING OFCR 5 3 184,550.00
'CORPORAL 4 S 137,360.00
JAILER I/JAIL MAINT SUPVSR 17. % 538,750.00
'DISPATCH SUPERVISOR/DISPATCHER 9.5 291,500.00
'COOK 218 63,540.00




MILAM COUNTY SALARIES 2018

'HEALTH DEPT, INDIG. HLTH, SHERIFF'S OFFICE

'LOCAL HLTH AUTHORITY 108 13,000.00
'DIRECTOR 118 20,900.00
'NURSE 318 110,203.00
INDIGENT HEALTH COORDINATOR 108 33,140.00
CLINICAL/HEALTH CLERK 2$ 19,360.00
OTHER DEPTS

'EMERG MGT/HOMELAND SEC COORD incl TRAVEL 108 43,586.00
' COMMUNITY SERVICE COORD. 1.8 27,024.00
'ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCTS P )
ROAD FOREMAN 3 °$ 114,879.00
'SR. EQUIPMENT OPERATOR II/MAINT. 5§ 183,009.00
'SR. EQUIPMENT OPERATOR S -
'EQUIPMENT OPERATOR I 23§ 811,474.00
'EQUIPMENT OPERATOR | 108 31,500.00






